MICROCOMPUTERS · SYSTEMS · COMPONENTS · VERTRIEBS GMBH
                                                                The
                                           World of
                                     AVR32 Series
 RISC Microcontrollers
Product Overview 2008
32-bit AVR32 RISC MCU for Linux® Application
and Real-Time System

ATSTK1000 Resources
SDRAM 8MByte
Flash 8MByte
SD-Card 256MByte
ATNGW100 Resources
SDRAM 32MByte
Flash 8MByte
DataFlash™ 8MByte
The AT32AP7000 is the first AVR32-based processor family and the first to integrate
on a single chip, virtually all the functionalities required for multimedia systems
deployed in cell phones, digital cameras, PDAs, automotive infotainment, set top
boxes, and home entertainment systems, as well as network switches/routers and
printers. The embedded Pixel-Coprocessor accelerates processing of images and
video streams and is directly connected to the core to perform single cycle execu-
tion on processor speed.
The AT32AP7000 operates at 210 MIPS with a 150 MHz clock. It features 32K bytes
of SRAM directly connected to the high-speed bus matrix, an external bus interface
with controllers for SDRAM and static memories including NAND Flash and Com-
pactFlash™ with ECC. Its extensive peripheral set includes an USB High Speed De-
vice interface, two 10/100 Base-T Ethernet MAC, Image Sensor Interface, Multime-

Atmel and can be downloaded free of cost.
Schematics, BOM, Gerber etc. provided by Atmel.
AT32AP7000 Blockdiagram
AT32AP7000 in brief
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
5
Family Overview AT32AP7001
The AT32AP7001 is a device reduction of the full-fledged AP7000 related to some
peripherals.  It can be used in applications where no Ethernet connection and no
process visualization are needed. The AP7001 can be used for applications deployed
in cell phones, digital cameras, automotive infotainment, process automation, set
top boxes, and home entertainment systems. The embedded Pixel-Coprocessor
accelerates processing of images and video streams and is directly connected to the
core to perform single cycle execution on processor speed.
The AT32AP7001 operates at 210 MIPS with a 150 MHz clock. It features 32K bytes
of SRAM directly connected to the high-speed bus matrix, an external bus interface
with controllers for SDRAM and static memories including NAND Flash and Com-
pactFlash™ with ECC. Its extensive peripheral set includes a USB High Speed De-
vice interface, Image Sensor Interface, Multimedia Card Interface (MCI), Synchro-

ATNGW100 Resources
SDRAM 32MByte
Flash 8MByte
DataFlash™ 8MByte
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Family Overview AT32AP7002
6
The AT32AP7002 is a device reduction of the full-fledged AP7000 related to some
peripherals.  It can be used in applications where no Ethernet connection is needed
but process visualization is an issue. The AP7002 can be used for applications
deployed in cell phones, digital cameras, automotive infotainment, process automa-
tion, set top boxes, and home entertainment systems. The embedded Pixel-Coproc-
essor accelerates processing of images and video streams and is directly connected
to the core to perform single cycle execution on processor speed.
The AT32AP7002 operates at 210 MIPS with a 150 MHz clock. It features 32K bytes
of SRAM directly connected to the high-speed bus matrix, an external bus inter-
face with controllers for SDRAM and static memories including NAND Flash and
CompactFlash™ with ECC. Its extensive peripheral set includes a USB High Speed
Device interface, Image Sensor Interface, Multimedia Card Interface (MCI), a

ATNGW100 Resources
SDRAM 32MByte
Flash 8MByte
DataFlash™ 8MByte
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
7
Family Overview AT32AP7200
The AT32AP7200 is the second Generation full-fledged AVR32-based processor
families and expands the previous version by additional peripherals required for
multimedia systems deployed in cell phones, digital cameras, PDAs, automotive
infotainment, set top boxes, and home entertainment systems, as well as network
switches/routers and printers. The embedded Pixel-Coprocessor accelerates
processing of images and video streams and is directly connected to the core to
perform single cycle execution on processor speed.
The AT32AP7200 operates at 280 DMIPS with a 200 MHz clock. It features 32K bytes
of SRAM directly connected to the high-speed bus matrix, an external bus interface
with controllers for SDRAM and static memories including NAND Flash and Com-
pactFlash™ with ECC. Its extensive peripheral set includes a USB High Speed Host
interface,  a High-Speed On-The-Go interface, one 10/100 Base-T Ethernet MAC,

SDRAM 16Mbit (1M x 16)
DataFlash 8MByte
SD-Card Slot only
Ethernet RJ-45
USART 2 x RS232
USB MiniAB
Display 4 x 20 Characters (SPI)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
9
Family Overview AT32UC3B
The AT32UC3B is based on the high-performance AVR32 core with logic optimiza-
tion for real-time applications. Cache and MMU have been removed and instead a
memory protection unit (MPU) was added. Also the core pipeline was reduced to a
3-stage pipeline to achieve the requirements needed for real-time systems.
The AT32UC3B operates at 75 DMIPS with a 60 MHz clock. It features up to 32K
bytes of SRAM directly connected to the core and performs single cycle access at
maximum processor speed. The AT32UC3B family is designed for general purpose
low pin-count applications providing Full-Speed USB2.0 OTG at very low power
consumption.  This family is specially fabricated in a very low leakage process which

tib
le
 w
ith
AT32 AP7000 Multimedia, low cost, single chip Flashless MCUs
AP
70
00
AT32AP7000-CTUT/R AVR32 yes/16KB/16KB 150 2x16K - - y y y 11 - 4/- 4 2 1 3 - HS - 2 - y y - y y y - PS2 6 4 - - - y - - 160 - - y - 2/2 5 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.18µ CTBGA256 -
ATSTK1000
AT32AP7000-
Startup Paket
P -
AT32AP7001-ALUT AVR32 yes/16KB/16KB 150 2x16K - - y y y 7 - 4/- 4 2 1 3 - HS - - - y - - y y y - PS2 6 4 - - - y - - 90 - - y - 2/2 5 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.18µ QFP208 - P -
AT32AP7002-CTUT/R AVR32 yes/16KB/16KB 150 2x16K - - y y y 8 - 4/- 4 2 1 3 - HS - - - y y - y y y - PS2 6 4 - - - y - - 88 - - y - 2/2 5 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.18µ CTBGA196 - P -
AT32AP7200-CTUT AVR32 yes/16KB/16KB 200 2x32K - yes y y y 13 - 6/- 6 4 2 3 - HS HS OTG 1 - - y y y - y ADC y 6 - y y - y 6ch - 189 - - y - 3/3 5 1.08-1.32 3.0-3.6 0.13µ BGA324 SAM-
BA TBD I -
AT32 UC3 low cost, single chip Flash MCUs
U
C3
AT32UC3A0128-ALUT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 32K 128K - y y - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 69 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP144 Flip
ATEVK1100
S
AT32UC3A0xxxAT32UC3A0256-ALUT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 64K 256K - y y - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 69 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP144 Flip S
AT32UC3A0512-AL UT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 64K 512K - y y - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 69 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP144 Flip S
AT32UC3A1128-AUT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 32K 128K - - - - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 109 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP100 Flip S
AT32UC3A1xxxAT32UC3A1256-AUT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 64K 256K - - - - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 109 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP100 Flip S
AT32UC3A1512-AUT UC3 MPU/no/no 66 64K 512K - - - - 15 - 4/- 4 2 1 1 - - FS OTG 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - y - y y - 109 - y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ LQFP100 Flip S
U
C3
B
AT32UC3B064-A2UT/Z2UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 16K 64K - - - - 7 - 3/- 2 1 1 1 - - FS OTG - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 44 4 y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP64/QFN64 Flip
ATEVK1101
S
AT32UC3B0xxxAT32UC3B0128-A2UT/Z2UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 32K 128K - - - - 7 - 3/- 2 1 1 1 - - FS OTG - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 44 4 y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP64/QFN64 Flip S
AT32UC3B0256-A2UT/Z2UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 32K 256K - - - - 7 - 3/- 2 1 1 1 - - FS OTG - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 44 4 y y y 2/2 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP64/QFN64 Flip S
AT32UC3B164-AUT/Z1UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 16K 64K - - - - 7 - 3/- 3 1 1 - - FS - - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 28 4 y y y 1/1 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP48/QFN48 Flip S
AT32UC3B1xxxAT32UC3B1128-AUT/Z1UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 32K 128K - - - - 7 - 3/- 3 1 1 - - FS - - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 28 4 y y y 1/1 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP48/QFN48 Flip S
AT32UC3B1256-AUT/Z1UT UC3 MPU/no/no 60 32K 256K - - - - 7 - 3/- 3 1 1 - - FS - - - - - - - - - - - 3 7 - - - - y - 28 4 y y y 1/1 4 1.65-1.95 3.0-3.6 0.13µ TQFP48/QFN48 Flip S
10
AVR32 Selection Guide
AVR32 AP7 Series
High-Performance MCU for Linux-base Applications:

tion on any of the device’s communication interfaces. The board is preloaded with Linux and shipped with I/O interface drivers
that can be called from your own code.
ATSTK600
The Atmel AVR STK600 evaluation board provides a complete programming and development system. All ATtiny, ATmega,
Xmega and UC3 family devices are supported through different sockets and adapters available from Atmel.
- Bus connections and physical links for:
- Mini AB-USB connector
- CAN physical layer chip connected to pin header
- LIN physical layer
- RS-232 interface with level converter.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
15
AVR32 Development Tools
UC3 Framework
The AVR®32 AT32UC3 Software Framework consists of AVR®32 UC3 microcontroller drivers, software services & libraries,
and demonstration applications. Each software module is provided with full source code, example of usage, rich html docu-
mentation and ready-to-use projects for the IAR EWAVR32 and GNU GCC compilers. Atmel recommends that you upgrade your
software by visiting http://www.atmel.com/avr32 and download the latest versions.
The AVR®32 UC3 Software Framework is made of the following: